General Description
The MAX1755/MAX1756 are temperature monitors with
±3°C accuracy, each with a built-in comparator and
SMBus™-controlled variable trip threshold. This DAC-
programmable threshold allows specific thermal zones
and system responses to overtemperature conditions to
be adjusted under software control. The MAX1755/
MAX1756 feature serial programmability, low cost, wide

in the Absolute Maximum Ratings section.
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
Ordering Information
 PART*  TEMP. RANGE
 PIN-
PACKAGE
 TOP
 M ARK
MAX1755AAUT -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AANM
MAX1755BAUT -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AANL
MAX1756AAUT -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AANO
MAX1756BAUT -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 AANL
SMBCLK
SMBDATA
CLOCK
10k EACH
DATA
INTERRUPT TO µC
+2.375V TO +5.5V
ADD GND
VCC
0.1µF
OVERT
MAX1755
MAX1756
( ) ARE FOR MAX1756 ONLY.
(ALERT)
Typical Operating Circuit
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
M
A
X
1
7
5
5
/M
A
X
1
7
5
6
SOT23 Local Temperature Comparators
with SMBus Serial Interface
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +3.3V, TA = 0°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC to GND..............................................................-0.3V to +6V
ADD to GND................................................-0.3V to (VCC +0.3V)
SMBCLK, SMBDATA, ALERT, OVERT to GND ........-0.3V to +6V
SMBDATA, ALERT, OVERT Current....................-1mA to +50mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C)............727mW
Operating Temperature Range (extended).......-40°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
TEMPERATURE COMPARATOR AND POWER SUPPLY
DAC Resolution (Note 3) Monotonicity guaranteed 2 oC
TA = +25oC to +100oC -3 3
Temperature Comparison Error
TA = 0oC to +125oC -5 5
oC
Temperature Hysteresis
With respect to temperature comparison
value (MAX1755)